
Place School Front Back Total

1st Worthington Christian * 299

Tyler Jones 12 36 34 70

Will Evans 12 40 34 74

Blake Lawson 12 39 38 77

Ben Evans 10 38 40 78

Noah Elliott 12 44 40 84

2nd Wellington School * 300

Jack Doody 12 37 36 73

Carsten Judge 10 34 38 72

Aidan Schumer 11 37 39 76

Garrett Thesing 11 39 40 79

Jay Briggs 12 41 42 83

3rd Newark Catholic * 347

Garrett McCarthy 11 43 43 86

Colin Crumrine 10 40 45 85

Max Gartside 10 44 44 88

Alex Urban 12 48 40 88

Mason May 11 46 54 100

4th Ridgedale 360

Brock Williams 12 40 41 81

Jesse Schertzer 11 43 43 86

Grant Park 11 41 40 81

Merrick Cooper 12 52 60 112

Brett Millisor 12 DNF

5th Grove City Christian 374

Gabe Baugess 12 47 46 93

Brandon VonInns 11 43 42 85

Jacob Brunney 12 48 48 96

Gavin Robbins 12 54 53 107

Mark Rieser 12 50 50 100

2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - September 28, 2018

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier



Place School Front Back Total

2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III - Sectional Tournament

Turnberry Golf Course - September 28, 2018

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

6th Fisher Catholic 452

Josh Burke 10 53 46 99

Patrick Kenney 9 58 52 110

Jared Long 9 59 55 114

Dominic Neighbor 9 64 67 131

Luke Sharp 9 65 64 129



10 Aaron Cincione *, 12 Grandview Heights* 38 43 81

Brock Williams *, 12 Ridgedale* 40 41 81

Grant Park, 11 Ridgedale 41 40 81

13 Jay Briggs, 12 Wellington School* 41 42 83

14 Noah Elliott, 12 Worthington Christian* 44 40 84

15 Brandon VonInns, 11 Grove City Christian 43 42 85

Colin Crumrine, 10 Newark Catholic 40 45 85

Ryan Bentley, 12 Northmor 41 44 85

18 Garrett McCarthy, 11 Newark Catholic 43 43 86

Jesse Schertzer, 11 Ridgedale 43 43 86

20 Max Gartside, 10 Newark Catholic 44 44 88

Alex Urban, 12 Newark Catholic 48 40 88

Justin Wells, 12 Village Academy 44 44 88

23 Gabe Baugess, 12 Grove City Christian 47 46 93

24 Jacob Brunney, 12 Grove City Christian 48 48 96

25 Jake Morgan, 12 Village Academy 51 46 97

26 Josh Burke, 10 Fisher Catholic 53 46 99

27 Mark Rieser, 12 Grove City Christian 50 50 100

Alex Brown, 10 Millersport 52 48 100

Tyler Hall, 9 Millersport 51 49 100

Tate Treinish, 10 Millersport 52 48 100

Mason May, 11 Newark Catholic 46 54 100

32 Gavin Robbins, 12 Grove City Christian 54 53 107

33 Ethan Branch, 9 Northmor 58 51 109

34 Patrick Kenney, 9 Fisher Catholic 58 52 110

35 Merrick Cooper, 12 Ridgedale 52 60 112

36 Jared Long, 9 Fisher Catholic 59 55 114

37 Mateen Afkami, 11 Village Academy 60 58 118

38 Luke Sharp, 9 Fisher Catholic 65 64 129

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance 

to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III -  Sectional Tournament 
Turnberry Golf Course - September 25, 2018

Place Name School* Front Back Total

1 Tyler Jones, 12 Worthington Christian* 36 34 70

2 Carsten Judge, 10 Wellington School* 34 38 72

3 Jack Doody, 12 Wellington School* 37 36 73

4 Will Evans, 12 Worthington Christian* 40 34 74

5 Aidan Schumer, 11 Wellington School* 37 39 76

6 Blake Lawson, 12 Worthington Christian* 39 38 77

7 Ben Evans, 10 Worthington Christian* 38 40 78

8 Garrett Thesing, 11 Wellington School* 39 40 79

9 Hayes Bentley *, 12 Northmor* 39 41 80



District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance 

to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

39 Dominic Neighbor, 9 Fisher Catholic 64 67 131

NOTE: Three players tied for final two qualifying positions and participated in a playoff.  

Aaron Cicione and Brock Williams won the playoff and advanced to the District 

Tournament.

2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division III -  Sectional Tournament 
Turnberry Golf Course - September 25, 2018



Rank

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

13

14

15

18

20

23

24

25

26

27

32

33

34

35

36

37



38

39

40


	2018-BGO-D3-TurnberryTeam.pdf (p.1-3)
	2018-BGO-D3-TurnberryAll.pdf (p.4-7)

